Pension Circular No:05/2021

To all District Secretaries and
Divisional Secretaries.

My No: Pen/ Circular 2021
Department of Pensions,
Maligawatta,

Colombo 10.

18.11.2021

Pavments of pension during year 2022

The monthly pension payment for the year 2022 will be made on the following dates.

Month Date

January 07" Friday
February 10" Thursday
March 10" Thursday
April 08" Friday
May 10" Tuesday
June 10" Friday
July 08" Friday
August 10™ Wednesday
September 09" Friday
October 06" Thursday
November 10™ Thursday
December 09" Friday

This circular is issued with the concurrence of General Treasury.

Sgd./ A.Jagath D. Dias
Director General of Pensions
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